
Change

2019 2025 19-25

2,766 2,398 -368

414 455 41

5,203 5,245 42

1,017 1,179 162

461 445 -16

85 101 16

1,925 2,222 297

16,471 16,239 -232

510 445 -65

23,768 25,239 1,471

42,367 44,586 2,219

2010 2019 2025 10-19 19-25

36,041 42,367 44,586 1.8% 0.9%

631,435   730,648 763,753 1.6% 0.7%

% Full Time

Bay of Plenty

Filled jobs

Employment

FTEs % of jobs

Service sector filled jobs % change pa

20
19 42,367 36,599 27%

Bay of Plenty Service Sector 2019

Filled jobs

Businesses and employment

Business Units

Accommodation

7,729

Museums

Quick Service 
Restaurants

Tourism*

Business units

2019

513

106

721

Travel

Retail and retail 
supply chain

141

Aviation

Cafés, bars and 
restaurants

Catering

Clubs

183

51

15

399

2,662

4,669

19%
% of Bay of Plenty

Economic contribution

7,729

Total service sector

Age

Business units

20
19 20%

% of Bay of Plenty

New Zealand

Data and forecasts supplied by Infometrics. 
2020 jobs data is as at end of March 2020

Updated: Friday, May 22, 2020

*Tourism includes overlap with the other sectors

20
19

20
19 $2,859m

Bay of Plenty service sector

Overall Bay of Plenty

67%

73%

EthnicityGenderNo Post school qualification

Demographics

GDP

20
19

Total Employment 
Forecast
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6,116

702

520

193

42

31

0-5

6-9
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20-49
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Employment by business size

GDP per FTE

$78,123 $106,759 

Service Sector Overall Bay of Plenty

$ $

10% 10%

16%

19%

21%

17%

6%
5%

7%

15%

21%

25%

20%

7%

15-19 20-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65  +
Years

Service Sector

Overall Workforce

79%

20%

2%
6%

79%

19%

2%
8%

European Pasifika Asian

Overall Bay of
Plenty
Service Sector

M
52%

F
48% 

M
45%

F
55% 53%

45%


